
FISCAR - Peter Mann Trophy for 50's GT's & Motoring News Trophy for Pre 62 GT's

RACE 6 - CLASSIFICATION

Race Distance: 23 Laps / 37.73 miles

POS NO CL NAME ENTRY BEST ONLAPS GAP DIFFTIME MPHPIC ↑↓GRD

1 38 INV Elva Courier Mk1 1523 30:22.685 1:14.47574.521 01Richard WOOLMER

2 2 CP AC ACE Bristol 823 0.71830:23.403 1:14.16674.491 0.718 13Adrian KING

3 76 PE Lotus Elite 923 4.21530:26.900 1:15.18574.351 3.497 25Brian ARCULUS

4 1 CP Alfa Romeo 6c 3000pr Disco Volante 1023 11.74530:34.430 1:14.59974.042 7.530 26Christopher A MANN

5 17 CP LECo Sport 823 13.81630:36.501 1:15.25573.963 2.071 -32Tania PILKINGTON

6 4 CP Aston Martin DB2/4 1223 34.98930:57.674 1:15.96373.114 21.173 612Timothy STAMPER

7 175 LP MG A 2123 37.28830:59.973 1:15.58573.021 2.299 07BOS / ELLIS

8 27 ME MG MGA Twin-Cam 423 47.60131:10.286 1:17.06572.621 10.313 311Mark DANIELL

9 109 ME Elva Courier 1623 52.96231:15.647 1:15.89172.412 5.361 -54George FORDY

10 77 ME Austin Healey 100M 823 1:01.28031:23.965 1:15.48672.093 8.318 2333Michael BERRY

11 8 CP Lotus 7 1923 1:20.70131:43.386 1:17.64071.365 19.421 617WINCHESTER / COBB

12 28 CP Ferrari 500 TRC 2222 1 Lap30:31.043 1:17.86570.956 1 Lap -39David COTTINGHAM

13 88 CP Frazer Nash Le Mans Rep. 2122 1 Lap30:33.894 1:18.09370.847 2.851 821Michael SCOTT

14 26 ME MG MGA Twin-Cam 1422 1 Lap30:36.809 1:18.55570.734 2.915 216George DANIELL

15 12 CP Morgan Plus 4 2222 1 Lap30:48.520 1:18.93770.288 11.711 823Richard THORNE

16 36 CP Jowett Jupiter 1522 1 Lap30:48.899 1:17.92270.279 0.379 218CROSSLEY / CROSSLEY

17 49 CP Aston Martin DB Mk III 722 1 Lap30:54.210 1:19.96470.07* 10 5.311 522Chris WOODGATE

18 48 ME RGS Atalanta Sports 2122 1 Lap31:06.701 1:19.23769.605 12.491 826Peter BLANCHETT

19 111 ME Triumph TR3 622 1 Lap31:27.791 1:20.62068.826 21.090 928Andrew COX

20 51 ME Elva Courier Mk1 2122 1 Lap31:36.276 1:18.78168.517 8.485 -119Zaheer SHAH

21 47 CP Aston Martin DB MK3 2222 1 Lap31:40.843 1:21.21368.3511 4.567 829Simon JEFFERIES

22 121 ME Triumph Italia 2000 2222 1 Lap31:41.597 1:20.95368.328 0.754 325Jeremy WOODS

23 65 CP Aston Martin DB2 421 2 Laps30:26.410 1:20.49867.9012 1 Lap 124Jonathan LUPTON

24 42 PE Sunbeam Alpine 1221 2 Laps30:31.640 1:22.63867.702 5.230 630Gareth EVANS

25 3 CP Frazer Nash Le Mans Rep 2121 2 Laps30:36.810 1:18.84267.5113 5.170 227WARD / WARD

26 11 EP MG Dick Jacobs YB Special 1721 2 Laps31:15.456 1:23.03566.121 38.646 531Stuart DEAN

27 32 EP Aston Martin DB2 1020 3 Laps30:48.993 1:24.49763.872 1 Lap 532Mark CAMPBELL

NOT CLASSIFIED

DNF 188 INV Paul WOOLMER Elva Courier Mk1 1:15.861 1422 1 Lap 72.9729:40.336 0.000 8

DNF 67 EP SHEARS / SHEARS Morgan Plus 4 1:26.101 45 18 Laps 65.517:30.730 17 Laps 20

DNF 110 CP Andy SHEPHERD AC Ace Bristol 2 21 Laps 68.052:53.563 3 Laps 13

NOT STARTED

NS 7 CP Matt WALTON AC Ace Bristol 10

NS 23 ME Neil BURNSIDE MG MGA Twin-Cam 14

NS 40 PE Barry DYE Lotus Elite 15

FASTEST LAP

2 CP Adrian KING AC ACE Bristol 8 1:14.166 79.62 mph 128.14 kph

38 INV Richard WOOLMER Elva Courier Mk1 15 1:14.475 79.29 mph 127.61 kph

76 PE Brian ARCULUS Lotus Elite 9 1:15.185 78.54 mph 126.41 kph

77 ME Michael BERRY Austin Healey 100M 8 1:15.486 78.23 mph 125.90 kph

175 LP BOS / ELLIS MG A 21 1:15.585 78.13 mph 125.74 kph

11 EP Stuart DEAN MG Dick Jacobs YB Special 17 1:23.035 71.12 mph 114.46 kph

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Printed - 16:21 Saturday, 09 August 2025

These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Date: 09/08/2025  Start: 15:47  Finish: 16:17Weather / Track : Bright / Dry
Silverstone National: 1.6404 miles

Clerk Of Course: Andy Cox Timekeeper: Sarah Evans
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